That , MR.SATISH DAMU DAMODAR (hereinafter referred to as “THE BORROWER”) have
guaranteed the payment on demand of all moneys and discharge all obligations and liabilities
owing or incurred to the secured creditor by the borrower for credit facilities up to the limit of
Rs.70,16,349?/- (RUPEES SEVENTY LAKHS SIXTEEN THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED
FORTY NINE ONLY) with interest thereon.
You (The Person mentioned in Schedule B) are also entered in to agreements against the secured
assets which are detailed in Schedule B hereunder.
However, from 06/04/2025, the operation and conduct of the said financial assistance/ credit
facilities have become irregular. The books of account maintained by the secured assets shows
that the liability of the borrower towards the secured creditor as on date amounts to LIABILITY
RS.70,16,757.88 ( RUPEES SEVENTY LAKHS SIXTEEN THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED
FIFTY SEVEN & EIGHTY EIGHT PAISA ONLY) -the details of which together with the future
interest rate are stated in schedule C hereunder. It is further stated that the borrower/Guarantor
having failed to keep up with the terms of the above said agreement in clearing the dues of the

[...]

The security interest on the secured assets is duly registered with CERSAI with cersai id-
400068186598 and cersai registration date-13.02.2023.
Please take note of the fact that if you fail to repay to the secured creditor the aforesaid sum of
LIABILITY RS.70,16,757.88 ?( RUPEES SEVENTY LAKHS SIXTEEN THOUSAND SEVEN
HUNDRED FIFTY SEVEN & EIGHTY EIGHT PAISA ONLY) together with further interest and
incidental expenses and costs as stated above in terms of this notice under Sec.13(2) of the Act,
the secured creditor will exercise all or any of the rights detailed under sub- section (4) (a) and (b)